

Spl 08 of 2023

Order No. 19

Dated 18.04.2024

Sole accused Rakesh Rai in J/c is produced from J/c .

Ld. PP in charge is present with C.S. witness No.6.

His examination in full on oath as P.W.6 is conducted in camera after following all the procedure of trial under the POCSO Act and discharged.

No other witness is present.

Accused is remanded to J.C till todate i.e. (19.04.2024) .

Todate (**19.04.2024**) for further evidence..

D/c by me

sd/-

.....

Special Judge POCSO
Kurseong.