

Spl 08 of 2023

Order No. 22

Dated 24.05.2024.

Sole accused Rakesh Rai is produced from J/C . His Ld. Lawyer is also present.

Ld. PP in charge is present with C.S.W. No. 10 & 11 are present. Both the witnesses are examined and cross-examined as PW 9 & 10 and their signatures and documents are marked as Exhibit 2/1, 10, 10/1, 10/2, 2/2, 11, 11/1, 12, 12/1, 12/2, 5/2, 13, 14, 15 & 4/2. After their full cross-examination they are discharged.

Issue summons upon CS witness 5 – LSI Namrata Tamang at once.

Accused is remanded to J/c till 21.06.2024.

To 21.06.2024 for evidence of CS witness No. 05.

D/c by me

..... sd/-.....

Special Judge POCSO
Kurseong.