

Spl 08 of 2023

Order No. 24.

Dated 21.06.2024.

Sole accused Rakesh Rai is produced from J/C. His Ld. Lawyer is also present.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

This date stands for examination of accused U/s 313 CrPC but as I am pre-occupied with evidence of other POCSO and Sessions cases the same could not be done today and accused is remanded to J/c till 19.07.2024.

To **19.07.2024** for production of accused and his examination U/s 313 CrPC.

D/c by me

.....SD/-.....
Special Judge POCSO
Kurseong.